















































**Spare parts
for**












Engine F200












<i>Code</i>	<i>Item</i>	<i>Weight Kg</i>	<i>Picture</i>
F001	Crankshaft	1,7	
F021	Bearing 6304 (crankshaft)	0,14	
F022	Bearing 6004 (reduction)	0,07	
F023	Bearing 6204 (reduction)	0,12	
F028	Needle bearing	0,01	
F041	Oil seal carter	0,01	
F050	Engine carter block	1,6	
F070	Reed valves	0,15	
F080	Carburettor flange	0,09	
F090	Little pinion	0,13	
F093	Big pulley old	0,4	












<i>Code</i>	<i>Item</i>	<i>Weight Kg</i>	<i>Picture</i>
F096	Big pulley	0,4	
F100	Eccentric pinion	0,23	
F112	Piston set	0,23	
F122	Cylinder	1,5	
F130	Head	1,15	
F139	Starter MG16		
F140	Starter MG14	0,86	
F150	Stator	0,37	
F151	Flywheel with starter gearing	0,92	
F154	Starter gearing	0,18	
F155	Flywheel without starter gearing	0,74	












Code	Item	Weight Kg	Picture
F161	Ignition coil	0,17	
F162	Charging controller Pb	0,06	
F163	Charging controller NiCd	0,05	
F165	Spark plug BR9HS	0,05	
F167	Spark plug cover	0,02	
F179	Silentblock B40/30 (engine)	0,08	
F181	Silentblock C40/30 (exhaust)	0,08	
F182	Silentblock C30/20 (silencer)	0,05	
F192	Body of exhaust	1,9	
F193	Exhaust pipe	0,2	
F200	Silencer	0,52	


Code	Item	Weight Kg	Picture
F201	Rubber hosing of silencer	0,01	
F240	Air box black	0,5	
F245	Cap airbox	0,05	
F260	Carburetor Walbro WB37	0,24	
F261	Vacuum screw M6	0,003	
F262	Adjusting screw for bowden cable	0,006	
F263	Aluminium manifold of filter	0,036	
F266	Rubber pipe of compression (carburetor)	0,011	
F267	Set of membranes for Walbro	0,008	
F270	Pin for carter	0,002	
F273	Cable grommet	0,005	

Code	Item	Weight Kg	Picture
F283	Propeller mounting plate	0,08	
F284	Exhaust compressive spring	0,009	
F285	Bearings spacer	0,004	
F290	Poly V belt 14 PJ 559	0,07	
F292	Poly V belt PK 559	0,1	
F306	Piston ring	0,004	
F311	Rubber connection for noise filter	0,09	
F400	Bolt M8x20 (carter block-cylinder)	0,008	
F406	O-ring (head gasket)	0,001	
F423	Key-hole 4x5	0,001	
F450	Set screw M4x5	0,001	

Code	Item	Weight Kg	Picture
F453	Screw M5x10 conical head	0,002	
F454	Screw Imbus M5x20	0,005	
F455	Screw Imbus M5x50	0,015	
F456	Screw Imbus M6x16	0,008	
F457	Screw Imbus M6x20	0,008	
F458	Screw Imbus M6x25	0,009	
F459	Screw Imbus M6x30	0,009	
F460	Screw Imbus M6x35	0,01	
F461	Screw Imbus M6x40	0,01	
F464	Screw Imbus M8x16	0,01	
F466	Screw Imbus M8x35	0,016	

<i>Code</i>	<i>Item</i>	<i>Weight Kg</i>	<i>Picture</i>
F468	Screw Imbus M8x40	0,017	
F480	Spring washer 6 (exhaust)	0,002	
F481	Spring washer 8 (exhaust)	0,002	
F482	Washer 5 (ignition)	0,001	
F483	Washer 6	0,001	
F484	Washer 8	0,002	
F485	Washer 12 (crankshaft)	0,005	
F486	Washer - large 8	0,002	
F488	Snap ring of big pulley	0,08	
F489	Snap ring of shaft	0,003	
F491	Fibre washer 6	0,001	

Code	Item	Weight Kg	Picture
F492	Nut M8 cylinder	0,003	
F494	Lock-nut M12x1,25 (crankshaft)	0,015	
F495	Lock-nut M5 (ignition coil)	0,003	
F496	Lock-nut M6 (exhaust)	0,005	
F500	Teflon pad of silencer silentblock	0,003	
F503	Gasket for reed valve	0,001	
F504	Teflon gasket of carburetor	0,015	
F506	Gasket for cylinder	0,002	
F509	Exhaust gasket	0,003	
F512	Gasket set incl. Teflon	0,025	
F520	Carter block gasket	0,15	

<i>Code</i>	<i>Item</i>	<i>Weight Kg</i>	<i>Picture</i>
F521	Wheel puller	0,2	
F523	Lamelle-reeds	0,01	